
Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or 

Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01334

11/05/
2019

ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ, 
FLOR JAZMINDefendant

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT 
UNION vs. ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ, 
FLOR JAZMIN

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01326

11/05/
2019 AKADefendant

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT 
UNION vs. REEVES, CAMERON 
LEE

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01327

11/05/
2019 AKADefendant

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT 
UNION vs. REEVES, CAMERON 
LEE

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01321

11/05/
2019

ALEXY, DELTA DAWN 
RENEDefendant

YES FINANCE vs. ALEXY, DELTA 
DAWN RENE

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01330

11/05/
2019

BEARD, 
MORGANDefendant

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT 
UNION vs. BEARD, MORGAN

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01310

11/05/
2019 BELL FINANCEPlaintiff BELL FINANCE vs. MILLS, 

MICAH MICHELLE
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01311

11/05/
2019 BELL FINANCEPlaintiff BELL FINANCE vs. NEWRIDER, 

NORMAN DAVID
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01312

11/05/
2019 BELL FINANCEPlaintiff BELL FINANCE vs. PIPPIN, 

ZACHARY
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01322

11/05/
2019

BLACKWELL, 
CHRISTOPHERDefendant

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT 
UNION vs. BLACKWELL, 
CHRISTOPHER

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01335

11/05/
2019 BOWEN, AMBERDefendant CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT 

UNION vs. BOWEN, AMBER
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2019-
00548

11/05/
2019

BOWERS, RANOND 
NEALDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BOWERS, RANOND NEAL

DUI (OHP/SHF) 
(MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01320

11/05/
2019

CANFIELD, 
ASHLEYDefendant

YES FINANCE vs. CANFIELD, 
ASHLEY

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01323

11/05/
2019

CAROTHERS, 
COURTNEYDefendant

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT 
UNION vs. CAROTHERS, 
COURTNEY

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01322

11/05/
2019

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT 
UNIONPlaintiff

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT 
UNION vs. BLACKWELL, 
CHRISTOPHER

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01323

11/05/
2019

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT 
UNIONPlaintiff

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT 
UNION vs. CAROTHERS, 
COURTNEY

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT
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Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or 

Cause
Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01324

11/05/2
019

CHEROKEE STRIP 
CREDIT UNIONPlaintiff

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT UNION 
vs. CLARK, JEREMIAH SCOTT

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01325

11/05/2
019

CHEROKEE STRIP 
CREDIT UNIONPlaintiff

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT UNION 
vs. THOMASON, ROBERT EUGENE

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01326

11/05/2
019

CHEROKEE STRIP 
CREDIT UNIONPlaintiff

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT UNION 
vs. REEVES, CAMERON LEE

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01327

11/05/2
019

CHEROKEE STRIP 
CREDIT UNIONPlaintiff

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT UNION 
vs. REEVES, CAMERON LEE

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01328

11/05/2
019

CHEROKEE STRIP 
CREDIT UNIONPlaintiff

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT UNION 
vs. HODSON, DOUGLAS

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01329

11/05/2
019

CHEROKEE STRIP 
CREDIT UNIONPlaintiff

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT UNION 
vs. FORTNEY, WILLIAM OTIS

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01330

11/05/2
019

CHEROKEE STRIP 
CREDIT UNIONPlaintiff

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT UNION 
vs. BEARD, MORGAN

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01331

11/05/2
019

CHEROKEE STRIP 
CREDIT UNIONPlaintiff

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT UNION 
vs. JERNAGAN, KELCI D.

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01332

11/05/2
019

CHEROKEE STRIP 
CREDIT UNIONPlaintiff

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT UNION 
vs. MCKINLEY, ASHLEY MARIE

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01333

11/05/2
019

CHEROKEE STRIP 
CREDIT UNIONPlaintiff

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT UNION 
vs. PRIMEAUX, SARAH

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01334

11/05/2
019

CHEROKEE STRIP 
CREDIT UNIONPlaintiff

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT UNION 
vs. ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ, FLOR 
JAZMIN

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01335

11/05/2
019

CHEROKEE STRIP 
CREDIT UNIONPlaintiff

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT UNION 
vs. BOWEN, AMBER

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01324

11/05/2
019

CLARK, JEREMIAH 
SCOTTDefendant

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT UNION 
vs. CLARK, JEREMIAH SCOTT

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01326

11/05/2
019

DOUGLAS, STEPHANIE 
LEEDefendant

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT UNION 
vs. REEVES, CAMERON LEE

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01327

11/05/2
019

DOUGLAS, STEPHANIE 
LEEDefendant

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT UNION 
vs. REEVES, CAMERON LEE

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT
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Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01329

11/05/
2019

FORTNEY, WILLIAM 
OTISDefendant

CHEROKEE STRIP 
CREDIT UNION vs. 
FORTNEY, WILLIAM 
OTIS

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01318

11/05/
2019

GOAD, JOHNNIE 
LEEDefendant

YES FINANCE vs. GOAD, 
JOHNNIE LEE MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01328

11/05/
2019

HODSON, 
DOUGLASDefendant

CHEROKEE STRIP 
CREDIT UNION vs. 
HODSON, DOUGLAS

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01311

11/05/
2019

HOOPER, 
ANTOINETTEDefendant

BELL FINANCE vs. 
NEWRIDER, NORMAN 
DAVID

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2019-
00550

11/05/
2019

HUBBARD, 
KRISTENDefendantOSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. HUBBARD, KRISTEN

OBTAINING CASH/MERCH 
BY BOGUS CHECK/FALSE 
PRETENSES (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01331

11/05/
2019

JERNAGAN, KELCI 
D.Defendant

CHEROKEE STRIP 
CREDIT UNION vs. 
JERNAGAN, KELCI D.

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01314

11/05/
2019

KELLER, APRIL 
ELIZABETHDefendant

YES FINANCE vs. 
KELLER, APRIL 
ELIZABETH

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2019-
00546

11/05/
2019

KERR, JOSEPH 
LEEDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. KERR, JOSEPH LEE

DUI AGGRAVATED 
(OHP/SHF) (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01317

11/05/
2019 KING, PEGGYDefendant YES FINANCE vs. KING, 

PEGGY MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01319

11/05/
2019

MAUPIN, RICKY 
JAMESDefendant

YES FINANCE vs. 
MAUPIN, RICKY JAMES MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01332

11/05/
2019

MCKINLEY, ASHLEY 
MARIEDefendant

CHEROKEE STRIP 
CREDIT UNION vs. 
MCKINLEY, ASHLEY 
MARIE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2019-
00113

11/05/
2019

MELTON, RANDI 
MICHAELAPlaintiff

MELTON, RANDI 
MICHAELA vs. MELTON, 
SETH DAVID

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2019-
00113

11/05/
2019

MELTON, SETH 
DAVIDDefendant

MELTON, RANDI 
MICHAELA vs. MELTON, 
SETH DAVID

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01310

11/05/
2019

MILLS, MICAH 
MICHELLEDefendant

BELL FINANCE vs. 
MILLS, MICAH 
MICHELLE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01311

11/05/
2019

NEWRIDER, NORMAN 
DAVIDDefendant

BELL FINANCE vs. 
NEWRIDER, NORMAN 
DAVID

MONEY JUDGEMENT
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Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2019-
00547

11/05/
2019

PAYES-FLORES, 
JONATAN NMNDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PAYES-FLORES, JONATAN 
NMN

DUI (PCPD) (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01312

11/05/
2019

PIPPIN, 
ZACHARYDefendant

BELL FINANCE vs. PIPPIN, 
ZACHARY MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01316

11/05/
2019

POINTER, 
TONYALEDefendant

YES FINANCE vs. 
POINTER, TONYALE MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2019-
00552

11/05/
2019

POWELL, LORIE 
ANNDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
POWELL, LORIE ANN

DUI OF DRUGS AND 
ALCOHOL SECOND FEL 
AFC

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01333

11/05/
2019

PRIMEAUX, 
SARAHDefendant

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT 
UNION vs. PRIMEAUX, 
SARAH

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01326

11/05/
2019

REEVES, CAMERON 
LEEDefendant

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT 
UNION vs. REEVES, 
CAMERON LEE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01327

11/05/
2019

REEVES, CAMERON 
LEEDefendant

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT 
UNION vs. REEVES, 
CAMERON LEE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01326

11/05/
2019

REEVES, STEPHANIE 
LEEDefendant

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT 
UNION vs. REEVES, 
CAMERON LEE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01327

11/05/
2019

REEVES, STEPHANIE 
LEEDefendant

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT 
UNION vs. REEVES, 
CAMERON LEE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2019-
00549

11/05/
2019

ROBINSON, KERRY 
DAWNDefendantOSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ROBINSON, KERRY DAWN

OBTAINING 
CASH/MERCH BY BOGUS 
CHECK/FALSE 
PRETENSES (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01315

11/05/
2019

RUMTHUN, 
ZACHARYDefendant

YES FINANCE vs. 
RUMTHUN, ZACHARY MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01313

11/05/
2019

SMITH, 
RANAIEDefendant

YES FINANCE vs. SMITH, 
RANAIE MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01325

11/05/
2019

THOMASON, ROBERT 
EUGENEDefendant

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT 
UNION vs. THOMASON, 
ROBERT EUGENE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01313

11/05/
2019 YES FINANCEPlaintiff YES FINANCE vs. SMITH, 

RANAIE MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01314

11/05/
2019 YES FINANCEPlaintiff YES FINANCE vs. KELLER, 

APRIL ELIZABETH MONEY JUDGEMENT
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Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01315

11/05/2
019 YES FINANCEPlaintiff YES FINANCE vs. RUMTHUN, 

ZACHARY
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01316

11/05/2
019 YES FINANCEPlaintiff YES FINANCE vs. POINTER, 

TONYALE
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01317

11/05/2
019 YES FINANCEPlaintiff YES FINANCE vs. KING, PEGGY MONEY 

JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01318

11/05/2
019 YES FINANCEPlaintiff YES FINANCE vs. GOAD, JOHNNIE 

LEE
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01319

11/05/2
019 YES FINANCEPlaintiff YES FINANCE vs. MAUPIN, RICKY 

JAMES
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01320

11/05/2
019 YES FINANCEPlaintiff YES FINANCE vs. CANFIELD, 

ASHLEY
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01321

11/05/2
019 YES FINANCEPlaintiff YES FINANCE vs. ALEXY, DELTA 

DAWN RENE
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01323

11/05/2
019

YOUNG, TYLER 
RAYDefendant

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT UNION 
vs. CAROTHERS, COURTNEY

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT
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